

W.P.(C) NO. 5903 of 2013 2015

Misc. Case No. 3260 of 2015

08.09.2015 Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

This application has been filed for amendment of the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner want to incorporate certain facts into the record as per schedule given in this misc. case. To which learned counsel for opposite parties have no objection.

Considering the submission made by learned counsel for the petitioner, prayer for amendment is allowed.

Consolidated copy of the writ petition shall be filed within three days after serving copy of the same on learned counsel for the opposite parties.

Misc. Case is disposed of.

Dr. B.R. Sarangi, J.