

09. 24.09.2019 Ms. B. Sahoo, Learned Central Government Counsel states that the brief has been transferred to her recently and as such, she has not received any instruction. She prays for one week time to comply the order dated 31.07.2017.

Call this matter after one week.

Instruction, if any, shall be obtained in the meantime.

Ajaya

.....
Dr. B.R. Sarangi, J.