

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 5903 of 2013*Bijaya Kumar Sahoo*

.....

*Petitioner**Mr.T.R. Meher, Advocate*

Vs.

*Commandant 149 Battalion and
others*

.....

*Opposite parties**Central Government Counsel***CORAM:****DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI****ORDER****26.11.2021****Order No.**

10

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. T.R. Meher, learned counsel for the petitioner contended that the order of this Court dated 31.07.2017 has not yet been complied with.

3. A request has been made on behalf of Ms. Babita Sahu, learned Central Government Counsel, by Mr. P.K. Padhi, learned Central Government Counsel for adjournment of the matter on the ground of illness of Ms. Babita Sahu, learned Central Government Counsel. Mr. P.K. Padhi, learned Central Government Counsel contended that he has posted with no instruction with regard to compliance of the order dated 31.07.2017.

4. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to next week. If in the meantime, the order of this Court dated 31.07.2017 is not complied with, then follow up action will be taken by this Court in accordance with law.

5. Put up this matter next week.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE

Arun