

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P(C) No.5903 OF 2013

Bijaya Kumar Sahoo

.....

Petitioner

Mr. T.R. Meher, Adv.

Vs.

***Commandant 149
Battalion & Ors.***

.....

Opposite parties

Miss Babita Sahu, CGC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

ORDER

04.12.2021

Order No.

11

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Miss Babita Sahu, learned Central Government Counsel appearing for the opposite parties seeks time to get instructions whether the petitioner can be adjusted in Group-D post or not.

3. Put up this matter after one week.

Alok

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**