



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.5903 of 2013

Bijay Kumar Sahoo ***Petitioner***
Mr. Kali Prasanna Mishra, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Adyasidhi Mishra, Advocate
-versus-

Commandant 149 Battalion, ***Opposite Parties***
Bhubaneswar and others
Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, DSGI along
with Mr. Soubhagya Chandra Devdash, CGC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.
14.

ORDER
14.02.2025

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. As requested by the learned Central Government Counsel appearing for the Union of India-Opposite Parties, list this matter on 19.03.2025.

3. Registry is instructed to reflect the name of Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India along with Mr. Soubhagya Chandra Devdash, learned Central Government Counsel appearing for Union of India-Opposite Parties in the cause list on the next date of listing and the names of earlier Central Government Counsel be deleted from the cause list.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Laxmikant