



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.5903 of 2013

Bijaya Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. Adyasidhi Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***Commandant 149 Battalian
and others***

....

Opp. Parties

None

**CORAM:
JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO**

**ORDER
16.05.2025
(Hybrid Mode)**

Order No.

17.

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. Mishra that the learned associate counsel's name should be correctly mentioned. The name of the learned associate counsel is Mr. D.K. Mohanty not Mr. D.K. Mishra.

Registry shall do the needful to correct the name of the learned counsel in the cause list as well as the case brief.

2. It is also stated that the Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner has been filed and appearance memo of the learned Senior Counsel Mr. K.P. Mishra has also been filed.

Noting regarding non-filing of Vakalatnama and appearance memo shall be treated to be complied with.

Registry to verify and proceed.



3. On consent, list on 11.07.2025.

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

jyostna