



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.5903 of 2013

Bijay Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr. M. Hati, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***Commandant 149 Battalion,
Bhubaneswar and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with Mr. D.
Gochhayat, CGC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

19.

ORDER

18.11.2025

1. As requested by learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 9th January, 2026.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Aswini