



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.5903 of 2013

Bijay Kumar Sahoo

....

Petitioner

Mr.Soumyakesh Swain, Advocate
on behalf of Mr.Adyasidhhi Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***Commandant 149 Battalion,
Bhubaneswar and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.P.K.Parhi, DSGI along with
Mr.Soubhagya Chandra Devdash, CGC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

16.01.2026

Order No.

20. 1. At the request of Mr.Soumyakesh Swain, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.Adyasidhhi Mishra, learned Advocate for the petitioner, list this mater on 27th February, 2026.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Bichi